

CS No. 638/18

**M/s Hind Plastics Industries Vs. M/s Pacific Giants Shipping
Line Pvt. Ltd.**

08.06.2018

Present: None.

Noting of Ahlmad perused. PF has been filed by plaintiff but amended memo of parties and appropriate Court Fee has not been filed by plaintiff and hence, process has not been issued.

One more opportunity is being granted to plaintiff to file appropriate Court Fee and for filing amended memo of parties. Issue fresh summons of suit to defendant on filing of amended memo of parties and on filing of appropriate Court Fee on PF already filed for **04.09.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

08.06.2018