

CS No. 638/18

**M/s Hind Plastic Industries Vs. M/s Pacific Giants Shipping
Line Pvt. Ltd.**

04.09.2018

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Lalit Choudhary, counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 18.10.2018.

READER

04.09.2018

At this stage, Sh. Vikal Garg, counsel for defendant with Sh. Sandeep Kumar, director of defendant appears. He has filed vakalatnama and an application stating that defendant has not received legible/translated version of some of documents. He further states that he is not available in the month of October and starting of November as he has to come from Bhiwani, Haryana and he has talked on mobile to counsel for plaintiff regarding change of date.

At request, put up on 21.11.2018. Counsel for defendant states that he has informed counsel for plaintiff regarding change of date.

READER

04.09.2018