

CS No. 638/18

M/S. HIND PLASTIC INDUSTRIES Vs. M/S. PACIFIC  
GIANTS SHIPPING LINE PVT. LTD.

**22.11.2018**

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Mr. Sandeep Verma, Director of defendant.

File taken up today as 21.11.2018 was holiday on  
account of Milad Un Nabi.

An application filed on behalf of defendant seeking  
direction to plaintiff to supply relevant documents pertaining to  
suit and to supply true translated version of annexures B and C  
in court language. Application perused. Record perused.

None has appeared for plaintiff despite repeated  
calls.

Issue notice of the application to plaintiff on filing  
of appropriate PF/Speed Post for **05.01.2019**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**22.11.2018**