

CS No. 638/18

M/S. HIND PLASTIC INDUSTRIES Vs. M/S. PACIFIC
GIANTS SHIPPING LINE PVT. LTD.

05.01.2019

Present: Ms. Ambika Saraf, proxy counsel for Sh. Rakesh
Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.
AR for defendant.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff has submitted that plaintiff has supplied copies of documents filed with the suit and true translated version of annexures B and C in court language on 03.12.2018 through Whatsapp to counsel for defendant.

An application has been filed by defendant seeking direction to plaintiff to supply relevant documents pertaining to suit and for supplying true translated version of annexures B and C in court language. In view of submissions made by proxy counsel for plaintiff, the said application stands disposed of.

An application U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by AR for defendant. Copy not supplied. AR for defendant has submitted that defendant shall supply copy of the same to plaintiff within 10 days from today. Heard.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **28.03.2019**.

Let advance copy of reply be supplied to defendant.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
05.01.2019