

CS No. 638/18

**M/s Hind Plastic Industries VS. M/s Pacific Giants Shipping Line
Pvt. Ltd.**

28.03.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Verma, AR for the defendant.

Today, counsel for the parties are not available.

Still, in the interest of justice, let previous order of the
Ld. Predecessor of this Court be complied afresh for **05.09.2019**.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
28.03.2019