

CS DJ 638/18

M/S. HIND PLASTIC INDUSTRIES Vs. M/S. PACIFIC GIANTS  
SHIPPING LINE PVT. LTD.

**05.09.2019**

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Verma, AR of the defendant.

Today, the case is listed for filing of reply to the application of the defendant u/O 7 R 11 CPC. However, adjournment prayed by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on the ground that defendant has not supplied the copy of the annexures relied upon by it to the plaintiff because of which reply could not be filed.

Defendant is directed to supply the copy of annexures to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff within one week from today. Thereafter, reply be filed by the plaintiff with advance copy to the opposite counsel.

Now, put up for arguments on the application of the defendant u/O 7 R 11 CPC on **12.12.2019**.

**(Mohinder Virat )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**05.09.2019**