

CS (Comm) No. 638/18

**M/s Hind Plastic Industries vs. M/s Pacific Giants
Shipping Line Pvt. Ltd.**

15.01.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff
alongwith AR of plaintiff in person.
Sh. Vikan Gargi, learned counsel for defendant.

Copy of DA and DB filed alongwith translation by
the defendant.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that there is
no authenticity of the translation from the competent
authority including that of the documents DA and DB.

Defendant is directed to file an affidavit with
regard to the authenticity of translation.

Reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11
CPC of defendant filed by the plaintiff. Copy already
supplied.

Put up for arguments on 26.02.2020.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
District Judge (Commercial Court)
/SE/Saket/ND/15.01.2020