

**17 CS DJ 638/18**

**M/S. HIND PLASTIC INDUSTRIES Vs. M/S. PACIFIC GIANTS  
SHIPPING LINE PVT. LTD.**

**21.03.2020**

**As per the notification by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide letter dated 20.03.2020, letter no. 155/RG/DHC/2020, since there is an outbreak of Covid-19 (Corona Virus) and the same has been declared as a pandemic by Govt. of NCT of Delhi as well as by Central government, matter is taken up today and is adjourned for the same purpose accordingly.**

**Present: None.**

**Put up for purpose already fixed on 24.07.2020.**

**(Neelam Singh )  
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi  
21.03.2020 R**