

CS DJ 638/18

M/S. HIND PLASTIC INDUSTRIES Vs. M/S. PACIFIC GIANTS
SHIPPING LINE PVT. LTD.

24.07.2020

Present: None.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through letter no. 1811-43/DHC/2020 dated 13.07.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up the urgent cases (except where evidence is to be recorded) through video conferencing mode only.

List this case for the purpose already fixed on **26.08.2020**.

It is hereby made clear that if the parties want the miscellaneous matter to be taken up on urgent basis they may move an application at the court email Id i.e. adj02se@gmail.com and the same shall be taken up on the basis of priority.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
24.07.2020