

CS DJ 638/18

M/S. HIND PLASTIC INDUSTRIES Vs. M/S. PACIFIC GIANTS
SHIPPING LINE PVT. LTD.

24.08.2020

Present: None for parties despite waiting.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Endst no. 1977-2009/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence, the matter is taken up through video conferencing using Cisco Webex application.

Matter is pending adjudication for consideration of application u/O 7 R 11 CPC.

Now to come up for arguments on this application on
17.11.2020.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
24.08.2020