

CS DJ 638/18  
M/S. HIND PLASTIC INDUSTRIES  
Vs.  
M/S. PACIFIC GIANTS SHIPPING LINE PVT. LTD.

**19.11.2022**

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with AR  
of plaintiff.

Sh. Ajay, employee of defendant.

Heard on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

Plaintiff is also directed to file English translation of the  
document which is in Vietnamese.

Put up for further arguments on the application under Order  
7 Rule 11 CPC on **17.02.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/19.11.2022

At this stage, after the matter is taken up, Shri Vikal Gargi, Ld.  
Counsel for the defendant appears.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **17.02.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/19.11.2022