

CS DJ 638/18
M/S. HIND PLASTIC INDUSTRIES
Vs.
M/S. PACIFIC GIANTS SHIPPING LINE PVT. LTD.

17.02.2023

Present : Sh. Rishabh Kumar Adv., Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ajay, employee of defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff files application for filing additional documents. Copy supplied

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the defendant submitting that their counsel is not available today.

Adjourned subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited by defendant in DLSA.

Put up for arguments on all the pending applications on

19.05.2023.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/17.02.2023

ks