

CS DJ 638/18
M/S. HIND PLASTIC INDUSTRIES Vs. M/S. PACIFIC GIANTSSHIPPING LINE
PVT. LTD.

19.05.2023

Present: Sh.Rakesh Kumar Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Vikal Gargi Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Part arguments heard on application under Order 7
Rule 11 CPC.

Plaintiff is directed to file English translation of all
the documents which are in Vietnamese language.

Put up for further final arguments on **16.09.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/19.05.2023

pk