

CS DJ 638/18
M/S. HIND PLASTIC INDUSTRIES
Vs.
M/S. PACIFIC GIANTS SHIPPING LINE PVT. LTD.

16.09.2023

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vikal Gargi Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff files certain documents. Copy
supplied.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order 7 Rule
11 CPC.

Put up for further arguments on **16.12.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/16.09.2023

ks