

CS DJ 638/18
M/S. HIND PLASTIC INDUSTRIES Vs. M/S. PACIFIC
GIANTSSHIPPING LINE PVT. LTD.

23.03.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. Rakesh Kumar for plaintiff through VC.
Ajay, employee of defendant.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that the counsel Sh. Vikal Gargi could not come to address arguments as he is not well. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **01.06.2024** for arguments on the application
U/O.7 R.11 CPC.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket,
New Delhi/23.03.2024 (Pradeep)