

**CS DJ No.638/2018**  
**M/s. Hind Plastic Industries Vs. M/s. Pacific Giants Shipping**  
**Line Pvt. Ltd.**

**19.10.2024**

Present: Counsel Sh. Rakesh Kumar for Plaintiff, through VC.  
Sandeep Kumar, Director of Defendant, in person.

Passover is requested by Director of defendant by stating that the counsel for defendant is on the way. Request is allowed. Be awaited.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/19.10.2024** (Sushil)

**At 11.00 a.m.**

Present: **None for Plaintiff.**  
Sandeep Kumar, Director of Defendant, in person.

Passover is again requested by Director of defendant by stating that the counsel for defendant is still on the way. Request is allowed. Be awaited.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/19.10.2024** (Sushil)

**At 11.25 a.m.**

Present: Counsel Sh. Rakesh Kumar for Plaintiff, through VC.  
Sandeep Kumar, Director of Defendant with Counsel  
Sh. Vikal Gargi.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for plaintiff by stating that he is busy in Pathankot Court today. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **25.01.2025** for arguments on the application of defendant U/O.7 R.11 CPC.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/19.10.2024** (Sushil)