

Item No. 06

CS DJ No. 638/18

M/s Hind Plastic Industries

v.

M/s Pacific Giants Shipping Line Pvt. Ltd.

20.09.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar (through video conferencing) and
Sh. Arun Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vikal Gargi, learned counsel for defendant.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Director of defendant company.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Part arguments heard on application under Order 7
Rule 11 CPC.

Both the parties may file written submissions in
bullet points in support of their respective contentions running in
not more than 2-3 pages before the next date with advance copy
to each other.

On request, list the case for further arguments on the
abovesaid application on 06.12.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
20.09.2025 / bh