

CS DJ 638/2018

**M/S. Hind Plastic Industries Vs. M/S. Pacific Giants Shipping
Line Pvt. Ltd.**

06.12.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on Training today at
Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka New Delhi.**

**Present: Sh. Arun Kumar (through Video Conferencing),
learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Sh. Vikal Gargi (through Video Conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant.**

List the matter for purpose fixed on **13.03.2026**.

**[READER]
06.12.2025**