

Item No.09

CS DJ No.638/2018

M/s. Hind Plastic Industries

Vs.

M/s. Pacific Giants Shipping Line Pvt. Ltd.

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Rakesh Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vikal Gargi, learned counsel for defendant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Written Submissions filed by learned counsel for defendant. Copy given.

Request for adjournment is made by learned proxy counsel stating that the main counsel is not available today.

Request is allowed.

List the case for further arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on **17.07.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.03.2026/sk**